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Employment & Education Status
Medgar Evers 

%
NYCCT 

%
Staten Island 

%
Total Comprehensive 

%
Total CUNY 

%
Worked as an apprentice 1.7 2.6 1.7 2.2 4.4
Did not work as an apprentice 98.3 97.4 98.3 97.8 95.6
Employed in job directly related to program of study 8.8 34.4 30.4 28.0 17.0
Employed in job slightly related to program of study 17.5 14.6 16.1 15.5 14.8
Employed in job not related to program of study 52.6 25.8 26.8 31.8 39.2
Entered the military 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Unemployed but not seeking employment 8.8 6.6 12.5 8.3 11.3
Unemployed and seeking employment 12.3 18.5 14.3 16.3 17.6
Employed full time (35 or more hours per week) 47.7 48.2 29.3 44.2 50.4
Employed part time (less than 35 hours per week) 52.3 51.8 70.7 55.8 49.6
Pursued additional education or training 88.3 65.3 82.1 74.1 69.0
Did not pursue additional education or training 11.7 34.7 17.9 25.9 31.0

Return to List of Tables

Accessibility Information: 2017 18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates  results for comprehensive colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to F14. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 1.A. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Employment and Education Status: Comprehensive Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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Employment & Education Status
BMCC 

%
Bronx 

%
Guttman 

%
Hostos 

%
KCC 

%
LaGuardia 

%
QCC 

%
Total Community 

%
Total CUNY 

%
Worked as an apprentice 4.3 6.1 23.1 4.5 3.2 4.3 6.2 4.8 4.4
Did not work as an apprentice 95.7 93.9 76.9 95.5 96.8 95.7 93.8 95.2 95.6
Employed in job directly related to program of study 15.8 14.7 16.7 16.9 9.8 18.0 17.9 15.4 17.0
Employed in job slightly related to program of study 12.0 15.6 0.0 11.5 13.7 16.9 17.4 14.7 14.8
Employed in job not related to program of study 42.8 42.5 33.3 37.7 37.7 38.1 35.3 40.3 39.2
Entered the military 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1
Unemployed but not seeking employment 11.2 10.4 8.3 11.5 17.5 12.6 11.6 11.8 11.3
Unemployed and seeking employment 18.3 16.6 41.7 22.3 21.3 14.4 17.9 17.8 17.6
Employed full time (35 or more hours per week) 51.9 52.7 16.7 49.4 51.8 52.5 45.5 51.3 50.4
Employed part time (less than 35 hours per week) 48.1 47.3 83.3 50.6 48.2 47.5 54.5 48.7 49.6
Pursued additional education or training 81.7 54.6 75.0 80.2 73.1 73.2 75.3 68.3 69.0
Did not pursue additional education or training 18.3 45.4 25.0 19.8 26.9 26.8 24.7 31.7 31.0

Return to List of Tables

Accessibility Information: 2017 18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates  results for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to J14. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 1.B. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Employment and Education Status: Community Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.



Survey of 2017-18 Certificate and Associate Graduates CUNY Office of Institutional Research and Assessment 2/20/2020  4 of 14

Job Location & Occupation Category
Medgar Evers 

%
NYCCT 

%
Staten Island 

%
Total Comprehensive 

%
Total CUNY 

%
Employed in one of NYC's five boroughs 97.9 91.2 100.0 94.5 91.9
Employed outside of NYC 2.1 8.8 0.0 5.5 8.1
Organization Type: Private business or company 48.9 69.0 51.3 60.8 57.2
Organization Type: Public-sector 34.0 22.1 30.8 26.6 27.3
Organization Type: Private non-profit 14.9 6.2 15.4 10.1 10.9
Organization Type: Self-employed 2.1 2.7 2.6 2.5 4.6
Office and Administrative Support 21.3 10.5 7.1 12.3 17.3
Sales and Real Estate 6.4 2.6 4.8 3.9 7.2
Food Preparation, Serving, and Hospitality 14.9 9.6 11.9 11.3 8.7
Service & Personal Care Industries 2.1 2.6 7.1 3.4 3.4
Nursing 0.0 2.6 23.8 6.4 5.8
Healthcare Industry 14.9 23.7 7.1 18.2 13.3
Business, Finance, & Management 0.0 2.6 2.4 2.0 3.5
Transportation, Material Moving, & Operative 2.1 3.5 0.0 2.5 3.2
Installation, Repair, & Building Maintenance 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.5 1.2
Construction & Trades 0.0 4.4 2.4 3.0 0.7
Computers & Information Technology 0.0 4.4 7.1 3.9 2.2
Protective Services 0.0 3.5 0.0 2.0 3.0
Arts, Design, & Media 0.0 2.6 0.0 1.5 2.2
Education 17.0 5.3 11.9 9.4 12.4
Community & Social Services 6.4 2.6 2.4 3.4 2.5
Legal Occupations 4.3 0.9 0.0 1.5 1.2
Architecture & Engineering 0.0 6.1 0.0 3.4 0.7
Research - Life, Physical, & Social Science 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.5 0.7
Other 10.6 10.5 11.9 10.8 11.0

Return to List of Tables
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Table 2.A. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Employment - Type of Work: Comprehensive Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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Job Location & Occupation Category
BMCC 

%
Bronx 

%
Guttman 

%
Hostos 

%
KCC 

%
LaGuardia 

%
QCC 

%
Total Community 

%
Total CUNY 

%
Employed in one of NYC's five boroughs 92.7 92.1 100.0 92.9 98.2 93.1 78.0 91.3 91.9
Employed outside of NYC 7.3 7.9 0.0 7.1 1.8 6.9 22.0 8.7 8.1
Organization Type: Private business or company 57.1 58.3 20.0 43.5 61.1 59.0 55.2 56.4 57.2
Organization Type: Public-sector 28.0 26.1 80.0 35.3 23.0 22.9 31.3 27.5 27.3
Organization Type: Private non-profit 10.0 13.9 0.0 11.8 13.3 11.2 9.0 11.1 10.9
Organization Type: Self-employed 5.0 1.7 0.0 9.4 2.7 6.8 4.5 5.0 4.6
Office and Administrative Support 19.9 14.8 0.0 7.2 18.9 19.4 24.6 18.4 17.3
Sales and Real Estate 9.4 5.2 16.7 7.2 7.2 9.5 6.0 7.9 7.2
Food Preparation, Serving, and Hospitality 8.2 5.2 0.0 1.2 14.4 9.5 7.5 8.1 8.7
Service & Personal Care Industries 3.5 5.2 0.0 2.4 4.5 4.0 0.7 3.4 3.4
Nursing 5.9 0.9 0.0 8.4 4.5 7.0 6.7 5.6 5.8
Healthcare Industry 10.5 19.1 0.0 18.1 7.2 10.0 13.4 12.1 13.3
Business, Finance, & Management 5.9 2.6 0.0 1.2 3.6 5.0 1.5 3.9 3.5
Transportation, Material Moving, & Operative 2.7 4.3 0.0 3.6 2.7 4.0 3.0 3.3 3.2
Installation, Repair, & Building Maintenance 0.8 3.5 0.0 1.2 0.9 1.0 1.5 1.3 1.2
Construction & Trades 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.7
Computers & Information Technology 1.6 1.7 16.7 2.4 1.8 1.0 2.2 1.8 2.2
Protective Services 2.7 6.1 16.7 4.8 1.8 2.5 2.2 3.2 3.0
Arts, Design, & Media 2.3 1.7 0.0 1.2 3.6 2.0 3.0 2.3 2.2
Education 11.7 13.0 0.0 21.7 13.5 10.9 13.4 13.0 12.4
Community & Social Services 1.2 3.5 0.0 2.4 5.4 2.0 1.5 2.3 2.5
Legal Occupations 0.0 0.9 16.7 3.6 0.9 2.0 0.0 1.1 1.2
Architecture & Engineering 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.7
Research - Life, Physical, & Social Science 0.8 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.5 0.8 0.7
Other 12.9 10.4 33.3 12.0 8.1 9.5 11.2 11.0 11.0

Return to List of Tables
Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.

Accessibility Information: 2017 18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates  results for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to J27. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 2.B. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Employment - Type of Work: Community Colleges
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College Preparation for Job & Salary
Medgar Evers 

%
NYCCT 

%
Staten Island 

%
Total Comprehensive 

%
Total CUNY 

%
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Very Well 24.4 25.0 14.6 22.7 24.4
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Well 35.6 36.6 41.5 37.4 31.6
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Adequately 28.9 28.6 31.7 29.3 32.9
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Poorly 6.7 6.3 2.4 5.6 6.0
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Very poorly 4.4 3.6 9.8 5.1 5.1
Annual salary less than $15,000 29.8 31.3 51.2 35.0 34.4
Annual salary $15,000 to $19,999 19.1 9.8 7.3 11.5 10.9
Annual salary $20,000 to $24,999 12.8 5.4 7.3 7.5 9.9
Annual salary $25,000 to $29,999 10.6 7.1 2.4 7.0 8.6
Annual salary $30,000 to $34,999 6.4 8.0 2.4 6.5 7.1
Annual salary $35,000 to $39,999 6.4 6.3 9.8 7.0 5.4
Annual salary $40,000 to $44,999 6.4 3.6 7.3 5.0 5.4
Annual salary $45,000 to $49,999 2.1 5.4 0.0 3.5 3.5
Annual salary $50,000 to $54,999 2.1 7.1 0.0 4.5 4.2
Annual salary $55,000 to $59,999 0.0 3.6 2.4 2.5 2.6
Annual salary $60,000 to $69,999 0.0 3.6 0.0 2.0 2.3
Annual salary $70,000 or more 4.3 8.9 9.8 8.0 5.8

Return to List of Tables
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Table 3.A. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Employment - College Preparation & Annual Salary: Comprehensive Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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College Preparation for Job & Salary
BMCC 

%
Bronx 

%
Guttman 

%
Hostos 

%
KCC 

%
LaGuardia 

%
QCC 

%
Total Community 

%
Total CUNY 

%
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Very Well 24.4 30.2 40.0 27.2 22.0 26.8 18.0 24.7 24.4
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Well 31.1 31.1 60.0 28.4 25.7 32.5 28.9 30.3 31.6
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Adequately 35.8 27.4 0.0 30.9 37.6 30.9 39.1 33.8 32.9
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Poorly 4.7 5.7 0.0 3.7 9.2 5.2 9.4 6.0 6.0
CUNY education prepared me for this job: Very poorly 3.9 5.7 0.0 9.9 5.5 4.6 4.7 5.1 5.1
Annual salary less than $15,000 33.2 34.5 80.0 37.5 32.7 34.2 33.8 34.3 34.4
Annual salary $15,000 to $19,999 10.2 8.8 0.0 11.3 8.8 10.7 15.0 10.7 10.9
Annual salary $20,000 to $24,999 9.4 10.6 0.0 8.8 13.3 10.7 10.5 10.4 9.9
Annual salary $25,000 to $29,999 8.6 8.8 0.0 6.3 11.5 9.2 9.0 8.9 8.6
Annual salary $30,000 to $34,999 5.5 7.1 20.0 12.5 5.3 9.2 6.0 7.3 7.1
Annual salary $35,000 to $39,999 5.5 3.5 0.0 3.8 7.1 4.6 5.3 5.0 5.4
Annual salary $40,000 to $44,999 4.7 11.5 0.0 2.5 5.3 5.1 4.5 5.5 5.4
Annual salary $45,000 to $49,999 3.5 2.7 0.0 5.0 4.4 3.6 2.3 3.5 3.5
Annual salary $50,000 to $54,999 5.9 2.7 0.0 5.0 4.4 2.6 3.8 4.1 4.2
Annual salary $55,000 to $59,999 2.7 4.4 0.0 0.0 2.7 3.6 1.5 2.7 2.6
Annual salary $60,000 to $69,999 2.3 3.5 0.0 2.5 0.9 3.1 1.5 2.3 2.3
Annual salary $70,000 or more 8.6 1.8 0.0 5.0 3.5 3.6 6.8 5.4 5.8

Return to List of Tables

Accessibility Information: 2017 18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates  results for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to J19. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 3.B. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Employment - College Preparation & Annual Salary: Comprehensive Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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Six-month Education Status
Medgar Evers 

%
NYCCT 

%
Staten Island 

%
Total Comprehensive 

%
Total CUNY 

%
Pursued additional education or training 88.3 65.3 82.1 74.1 69.0
Did not pursue additional education or training 11.7 34.7 17.9 25.9 31.0
Attended Class Full-time 84.9 69.0 78.7 75.5 76.5
Attended Class Part-time 15.1 31.0 21.3 24.5 23.5
Enrolled in a non-degree program 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.5 0.8
Degree pursued: Certificate 0.0 1.0 4.2 1.5 1.5
Degree pursued: Associate's 13.2 18.0 14.6 15.9 16.0
Degree pursued: Baccalaureate 79.2 78.0 75.0 77.6 76.6
Degree pursued: Master's 3.8 2.0 2.1 2.5 2.2
Degree pursued: Doctoral Degree 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
Degree pursued: Professional - Dental 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Degree pursued: Professional - Medical 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3
Degree pursued: Professional - Law 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Degree pursued: Other 3.8 1.0 2.1 2.0 2.3
Enrolled in SUNY 0.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 3.6
Enrolled in CUNY 94.3 92.0 89.6 92.0 87.6
Enrolled in private college/university in NYC 3.8 2.0 2.1 2.5 4.1
Enrolled in private college/university in NYS 0.0 1.0 2.1 1.0 1.5
Enrolled in college/university outside of NYS 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.0 1.9
Enrolled in technical, trade, or other special school 0.0 1.0 4.2 1.5 1.2

Return to List of Tables
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Table 4.A. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Education and Training Status: Comprehensive Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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Six-month Education Status
BMCC 

%
Bronx 

%
Guttman 

%
Hostos 

%
KCC 

%
LaGuardia 

%
QCC 

%
Total Community 

%
Total CUNY 

%
Pursued additional education or training 81.7 54.6 75.0 80.2 73.1 73.2 75.3 68.3 69.0
Did not pursue additional education or training 18.3 45.4 25.0 19.8 26.9 26.8 24.7 31.7 31.0
Attended Class Full-time 78.0 87.3 90.0 72.8 72.0 74.3 74.7 76.7 76.5
Attended Class Part-time 22.0 12.7 10.0 27.2 28.0 25.7 25.3 23.3 23.5
Enrolled in a non-degree program 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.7 1.0 1.4 0.9 0.8
Degree pursued: Certificate 1.0 1.7 0.0 2.9 1.5 2.4 0.7 1.6 1.5
Degree pursued: Associate's 13.6 14.2 30.0 15.7 13.1 22.8 15.0 16.0 16.0
Degree pursued: Baccalaureate 78.3 74.2 50.0 77.5 83.2 68.4 80.3 76.4 76.6
Degree pursued: Master's 1.9 2.5 0.0 2.9 0.7 2.9 2.0 2.1 2.2
Degree pursued: Doctoral Degree 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.2
Degree pursued: Professional - Dental 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1
Degree pursued: Professional - Medical 0.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.3
Degree pursued: Professional - Law 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Degree pursued: Other 3.6 5.8 20.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.7 2.3 2.3
Enrolled in SUNY 3.5 5.8 0.0 2.9 5.8 3.4 4.8 4.2 3.6
Enrolled in CUNY 85.5 84.2 100.0 88.3 82.5 89.4 89.7 86.7 87.6
Enrolled in private college/university in NYC 6.5 4.2 0.0 1.0 5.8 4.8 1.4 4.5 4.1
Enrolled in private college/university in NYS 1.9 2.5 0.0 1.9 0.0 1.0 2.1 1.5 1.5
Enrolled in college/university outside of NYS 1.6 2.5 0.0 1.9 4.4 1.0 1.4 1.9 1.9
Enrolled in technical, trade, or other special school 1.0 0.8 0.0 3.9 1.5 0.5 0.7 1.2 1.2

Return to List of Tables

Accessibility Information: 2017 18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates  results for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to J22. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 4.B. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Post-Graduation Education and Training Status: Community Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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Certification or licensure exams taken and passed
Medgar Evers 

N
NYCCT 

N
Staten Island 

N
Total Comprehensive 

N
Total CUNY 

N
0 exams taken 13 36 17 66 405
1 exam taken 5 14 6 25 131
2-5 exams taken 1 14 1 16 76
More than 5 exams taken 0 1 0 1 4
0 exams passed 12 31 14 57 344
1 exam passed 5 15 6 26 129
2-5 exams passed 1 12 1 14 71
More than 5 exams passed 0 1 0 1 3

Return to List of Tables

Accessibility Information: 2017-18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates - results for comprehensive colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to F10. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 5.A. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Status of Certificate Recipients - Certification or Licensure Exams (Outside of CUNY): Comprehensive Colleges

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.
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Certification or licensure exams taken and passed
BMCC 

N
Bronx 

N
Guttman 

N
Hostos 

N
KCC 

N
LaGuardia 

N
QCC 

N
Total Community 

N
Total CUNY 

N
0 exams taken 104 36 5 26 41 66 61 339 405
1 exam taken 27 11 1 14 9 31 13 106 131
2-5 exams taken 17 13 1 7 8 11 3 60 76
More than 5 exams taken 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 4
0 exams passed 89 30 5 20 35 58 50 287 344
1 exam passed 25 10 0 15 10 30 13 103 129
2-5 exams passed 16 14 1 5 7 11 3 57 71
More than 5 exams passed 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

Return to List of Tables

Accessibility Information: 2017-18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates - results for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to J10. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Table 5.B. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Six-Month Status of Certificate Recipients - Certification or Licensure Exams (Outside of CUNY): Community Colleges

Accessibility Instructions: 2017-18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to F37. Footnotes display immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Accessibility Instructions: 2017-18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates for community colleges. Data spans from cells A2 to F37. Footnotes display immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Note: Survey respondents are asked about their post-graduation status, six months after earning a certificate or associate's degree.



Survey of 2017-18 Certificate and Associate Graduates CUNY Office of Institutional Research and Assessment 2/20/2020  12 of 14

College

Graduates: 
CTE 

N

Graduates: 
Non-CTE

N

Total
Graduates 

N

Responses: 
CTE 

N

Responses: 
Non-CTE 

N

Total 
Responses 

N

Response Rate: 
All Grads 

%

Response Rate: 
CTE Grads 

%
Medgar Evers 240 376 616 21 39 60 9.7 8.8
NYCCT 1,331 156 1,487 144 8 152 10.2 10.8
Staten Island 246 539 785 25 33 58 7.4 10.2
BMCC 2,199 1,895 4,094 231 152 383 9.4 10.5
Bronx 1,063 784 1,847 455 294 749 40.6 42.8
Guttman 101 132 233 5 8 13 5.6 5.0
Hostos 639 611 1,250 72 61 133 10.6 11.3
Kingsborough 1,481 1,128 2,609 121 67 188 7.2 8.2
LaGuardia 1,786 1,372 3,158 159 124 283 9.0 8.9
Queensborough 1,274 1,041 2,315 121 75 196 8.5 9.5
Total 10,360 8,034 18,394 1,354 861 2,215 12.0 13.1

Return to List of Tables
Bronx figures include both OIRA- and college-collected survey responses.

Accessibility Information: This worksheet contains Appendix A to the 2017-18 Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates. Data spans from cells A2 to I13. Footnotes and a link back to the List of Tables displays immediately below the table. The report title follows.

Appendix A - Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Responses by College

Survey population includes certificate and associate degree recipients in summer & fall 2017 and spring 2018. 
Notes:
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Question
Medgar Evers 

N
NYCCT 

N
Staten Island 

N
Total Comprehensive 

N
Total CUNY 

N
Q1. Participation in an apprenticeship training program 60 151 58 269 1,617
Q2. Employment status 57 151 56 264 2,099
Q3. Type of organization of job 47 113 39 199 1,117
Q4. Occupation category of work 47 114 42 203 1,109
Q5. Employed full- or part-time 44 114 41 199 1,522
Q6. Annual salary 47 112 41 200 1,096
Q7. Location of job 47 113 41 201 1,113
Q8. How well did your CUNY education prepare you for 
this job? 45 112 41 198 1,075
Q9. Pursued additional education or training after   
graduation 60 150 56 266 2,163
Q10. Attend classes/training full- or part-time 53 100 47 200 1,216
Q11. Degree pursued 53 100 48 201 1,232
Q12. Type of school in which enrolled 53 100 48 201 1,234
Q13. See Table 5 --  Certification or Licensure Exams

Return to List of Tables

Note: The questions in Tables 1-5 do not always match the order of questions on the survey. This appendix displays questions in order of the current survey, 
included at the end of this document.
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Appendix B.1. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Number of Responses, by Question: Comprehensive Colleges
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Question
BMCC 

N
Bronx 

N
Guttman 

N
Hostos 

N
KCC 

N
LaGuardia 

N
QCC 

N
Total Community 

N
Total CUNY 

N

Q1. Participation in an apprenticeship training program 376 164 13 132 188 281 194 1,348 1,617
Q2. Employment status 367 675 12 130 183 278 190 1,835 2,099
Q3. Type of organization of job 261 115 5 85 113 205 134 918 1,117
Q4. Occupation category of work 256 115 6 83 111 201 134 906 1,109
Q5. Employed full- or part-time 262 520 6 85 114 202 134 1,323 1,522
Q6. Annual salary 256 113 5 80 113 196 133 896 1,096
Q7. Location of job 260 114 6 85 113 202 132 912 1,113
Q8. How well did your CUNY education prepare you for 
this job? 254 106 5 81 109 194 128 877 1,075
Q9. Pursued additional education or training after   
graduation 372 735 12 126 182 276 194 1,897 2,163
Q10. Attend classes/training full- or part-time 305 118 10 103 132 202 146 1,016 1,216
Q11. Degree pursued 309 120 10 102 137 206 147 1,031 1,232
Q12. Type of school in which enrolled 310 120 10 103 137 207 146 1,033 1,234
Q13. See Table 5 --  Certification or Licensure Exams

Return to List of Tables

Note: The questions in Tables 1-5 do not always match the order of questions on the survey. This appendix displays questions in order of the current survey, included at the end of this 
document.
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Appendix B.2. Survey of Certificate and Associate Graduates: 2017-2018
Number of Responses, by Question: Community Colleges
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